
Lyn's Fine Needlework Shop Front Unit 2/9 Seven Hills Rd Baulkham hills NSW 2153 www.lynsfineneedlework.com.au lynsneedlework@aol.com (02) 9686 2325   

Linen and Threads no home based Wyong NSW 2259 www.linenandthreads.com Karen@linenandthreads.com 0424 195 929

Creative Mann no home based Clarence Town NSW 2321 no website tjmann_73@hotmail.com 0459 627 604

Country Pickins at the corner Shop Front 143 Victoria St Taree NSW 2430 www.countrypickins.com.au info@countrypickins.com.au (02) 6552 2092

Brotherglen Needlecraft Shop Front 15 Brother Glen Drive Kew NSW 2443 www.brotherglenneedlecraft.com roelandts4140@bigpond.com (02) 6559 4174

Victoria House Needlecraft Shop Front 49 Main St Mittagong NSW 2575 www.victoriahouseneedledcraft.com.au dionne@victoriahouseneedlecraft.com.au (02) 4871 1682

Berrima Patchwork Shop Front 21 Old Hume Hwy Berrima NSW 2577 www.berrimapatchwork.com.au sales@berrimapatchwork.com.au (02) 4877 1382

Statewide Sewing Shop Front Shop 2 518 Macauley Street Albury NSW 2640 www.statewidesewingcentre.com.au albury@statewidesewingcentre.com.au (02) 6041 2027

Whatever Where-ever Craft Shop Front 26 Fairway Close Howlong NSW 2643 www.whateverwhereever.com.au whateverwhereever@bigpond.com (02) 6026 5489

All Threads Embroidery Shop Front 122 McIlraith AVE Norman Park QLD 4170 www.allthreads.com.au kerryn@allthreads.com.au (07) 3398 5540

Country Quilt Co Shop Front 2 Pine Mountain Rd North Ipswich QLD 4305 www.countryquiltco.com.au suzanne@countryquiltco.com.au (07) 32947000

Quilters Angel Shop Front 10475 New England HWY Highfield QLD 4352 www.quiltersangel.com.au info@quiltersangel.com.au (07) 4630 8062

Stitches from the Bush no home based Goondiwindi QLD 4390 www.stitchesfromthebush.com.au thread@stitchesfromthebush.com.au 0427 764147

Fabric Patch Shop Front 223 lake Cooroibah Rd Cooroibah QLD 4565 www.fabricpatch.com.au janeene@fabricpatch.com.au (07) 54424613

Cross Stitch Corner Shop Front Rural 10 Hillcrest Road Malanda  QLD 4885 www.cross-stitch-corner.com.au cross_stitch@internode.on.net (07) 4096 5109

Quilters Quarters Shop Front 12 Strathmore Avenue Lockleys SA 5032 Facebook - Quilters Quarters SA quiltersquarters@hotmail.com 0427 618 739

Patchwork By Sea Shop Front 186 Main South Rd Morphett Vale SA 5162 www.patchworkbysea.com.au pbysea@bigpond.com (08) 8384 8881

Quiltaholics Shop Front 25 Mt Barker Road Totness SA 5250 www.quiltaholics.com.au quiltaholics@gmail.com (08) 8391 4623

Arts on Ormerod Shop Front 13 Ormerod Street Naracoorte SA 5271 Facebook - Arts on Ormerod timroweart@gmail.com (08) 8762 2804

Nays Place Shop Front 22 McCoy St Waikerie SA 5330 www.aussienaysplace.blogspot.com naysplace@hotmail.com 0402 006 769

Cynthia's Ark Shop Front 7 Wasleys Road Mallala SA 5502 www.cynthiasark.com.au cyn@cynthiasark.com.au (08) 85272120

Heart N Soul Patchwork Shop Front 1 Ramsay st Port Vincent SA 5581 www.heartnsoulpatchwork.com heartnsoulpatchwork@gmail.com (08) 885 37448

Apple Tree Corner no home based Roxby Downs SA 5725 no website appletreecorner@gmail.com 0400 715 014

Around the Corner Sewing no home based Hillside VIC 3037 www.aroundthecorner.com.au aroundthecnr@optusnet.com.au (03) 9449 8908

Tranquility Crafts Shop Front 37 Holmes Rd Moonee Ponds VIC 3039 www.tranquilitycrafts.allthingsquilting.com.au tranquilitycrafts@bigpond.com (03) 9375 3575

Winterwood Shop Front 3 COLMAN ROAD Warranwood VIC 3134 www.winterwoodtoys.com.au sales@winterwoodtoys.com.au (03) 9876 7868

Patchwork with Gail B Shop Front 202 Cantebury Road Bayswater North VIC 3153 www.patchworkwithgailb.com shop@patchworkwithgailb.com (03) 9729 3635

Palm Beach Quilting Shop Front 7/2 Industry Blvd Carrum Downs VIC 3201 www.palmbeachquilting.com.au maureen@palmbeachquilting.com.au (03) 9775 1601

Good Old Days Shop Front 119-121 High St Terang VIC 3264 Facebook - Good Old Days Quilt Shop darlene.oakley@bigpond.com 0438 951 851

Periwinkle Patchwork Shop Front Shop 2 Bayside City Plaza 24-36 Fairy St Warrnambool VIC 3280 www.periwinklepatchwork.com.au periwinklepatchwork@bigpond.com 0428 189 375 

Stawell  Craft Shop Shop Front 148 Main St Stawell VIC 3380 www.stawellcraft.com.au swallcraft@gmail.com (03) 5358 4313 

Margs Patch Shop Front 42 Kell Road St Arnaud VIC 3478 no website marg.hendy@hendytransport.com.au (03) 5495 1623

Honeysuckle Patchwork Shop Front 223 Barnard Street Bendigo VIC 3550 www.honeysucklepatchwork.com.au sales@honeysucklepatchwork.com.au (03) 5441 3289

Creature Crafts no home based Myrtleford VIC 3736 www.creaturecrafts.net.au creaturecrafts@bigpond.com 0428 503 951

Mrs Martins Quilt Shop Shop Front 133 Emerald - Monbulk Rd Emerald VIC 3782 www.mrsmquiltshop.typepad.com mrsmquiltshop@internode.on.net (03) 5968 3360

Quilters Closet Shop Front Shop 2 1-3 main Street Bunyip VIC 3815 www.quilterscloset.com.au Tracey@QuiltersCloset.com.au 0423 117 104

JenniferBee Embroidery Shop Front 14 Back Maffra Rd Sale VIC 3850 www.jenniferbee.com.au jenniferbee@bigpond.com (03) 5143 2899

Liz Green Arts Shop Front 10 Eagle Point Rd Eagle Point VIC 3878 wwwl.lizgreenarts.com lizgreenarts@gmail.com 0448 512 139

Magic Patch Quilting Shop Front 69 Island View Dve Tyabb VIC 3913 www.magicpatchquilting.com.au caroll@bigpond.net.au (03) 5977 3332

Patchwork Passion Shop Front 29 Hotham Street(Cnr Loch St) Cranbourne VIC 3977  www.patchworkpassion.com.au shop@patchworkpassion.com.au (03) 5995 4455 

Bizzy Bee Patchwork Shop Front 91 Old Perth Road Bassendean WA 6054 www.bizzybeepatchwork.net bizzybeepatchwork@yahoo.com 0403 883 347

Loose Stitches Shop Front 37 Heal Street Quairading WA 6383 www.loosestitches.com.au loosestitches@hotmail.com (08) 9645 1806

Collingully Cottage Shop Front 156 Burges Rd Meckering WA 6405 no website collingullycottage@gmail.com 0428 251 404

MystyleNZ Shop Front home based Cambridge 3434 www.mystylenz.co.nz gbbb@xtra.co.nz 21 031 6809

Annies Country Quilt Store Shop Front 167 Archibald Street Ashburton 7700 www.anniesquilts.co.nz rachel@anniesquilts.co.nz 03 307 6277

Treehouse Studio Shop Front 8 Every Street  Anderson Bay, Dunedin Otago 9013 Instagram: thetreehousestudionz gauts@xtra.co.nz 027 490 0938

Wisteria Cottage Shop Front 245 Pukeuri - Oamaru Road Oamaru 9493 www.facebook.com/wisteriacottageltd wisteriacottage@yahoo.com 027 508 0122

The Country Yard Shop Front 229 Mangakahia Rd RD9 Whangarei Northland 0179 www.thecountryyard.co.nz kerryn@thecountryyard.co.nz (09) 434 6748

Poppy Patch Shop Front 3 Manor Farm Court Church Lane Great Doddington www.poppypatch.co.uk poppy.patch@yahoo.co.uk 01933 227973

Added Touch no 22467 Country Road W Springfield COLARADO 81073 Facebook - Bonnie Lusk bonnielusk@yahoo.com 1-719-523-6369

Red Thread Studio no home based Palm City Florida 34990 www.redthreadstudio.com info@redthreadstudio.com 1-772-219-3991

The Surgeons Knots no home based Brunswick ME 4011 www.TheSurgeonsknots.Etsy.com karen.king@thesurgeonsknots.com not listed 

Bella Fiore no home based Omaha NEBRASKA 68135 www.bellafiorequiltshop.com shellic05@cox.net 1-402-592-6100
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